	57151			
STATE OF	Klamath	PROOF OF SERVICE	R-3/90386	Page 5 9
I have	y cartify and amount that is	County of Oregon I times have in mentioned I was and ice have inalities set forth was made: I preto, nor the successor of either, no corporate or other		
criginal trusts	of the state wherein the servi	Il times haven mentioned I was and	now an a commerce	•
onneticiary or	trustee, or successor of either,	Il times herein mentioned I was and ice hereinatter set forth was mede: i preto, nor the successor of either, no corporate or otherwise. Trustee's Notice of Sele users in	that I am not the bei	t person 18 years of age on trustee person 18 years of age of the second s
below, by delin	service of the attached original	corporate or otherwise. Trustee's Notice of Sale upon the i of Sale certified to be such by the	a director, director,	employee of or attorney
	a pres or wid Notice	s of Sale certified to be such by the	ndividuals and other	egal entities to be served
		Trustee's Notice of Sale upon the is a of Sale certified to be such by the		e or successor trustoe, as lo
Upon (at 3047	arolyn Lewis aka	Carolyn Putnan ath Falls, OR , a	ie)	
Upon	Ave. Klam	ath Falls, OR	such true copy to his	n/her, personally and i
et		, by delivering	m Sept. 15	n/her, personally and in pi 1985, at 2:50 o'clock
		,0	n	in ner, personally and in pe
Upon	Noel Putman			
or <u>unual place o</u> to Carol	1 abode, to wit: 3047 Ca yn Lewis aka Care	and a state of the		COPY at his/ but an in
ega of 14 years a	nd a member of the house it	of the person served on Septer by by b	uiis, Urego	n 97601 awelling h
Upon or paral plane of	and insulations	of the person served on Septer	mber 15,	85 the is a Rerson over
			delivering such true o	o'clock" o'clock
age of 14 years as	nd a member of the household	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ty in the new dwelling he
	in the second	of the person served on		, who is a person over
Upon		Office Service Upen Individual(s)	. 19	, at oʻclock
buziness at			he office which have	
by leaving such tr is apparently in ci	ue copy with	· · · ·	which heishe	maintains for the conduct
		, 19 , during amount		6 m
Se U pan	rvics on Corporations, Limited Part	, 19 , during normal workin	në hours, et to-wit:	, the person w o'clock, <u>M</u> ,
(MAME	OF CORPORATION LIMITED PARTNER	northips or Unincorporated Associations S	ubject to Suit Under a Ca	mmen Name
(*) deliv	ering such true copy, personall;	Ship Etc.)		
(b) leavi	ng such true copy with	thereol: OR		who is all
97////			the person - t	
at Spec	ify registered ogent, officer (by	,who is s/the + httel, director, general partner, managing	portion who h	apparently in charge of th
		, ca		therea
FACH OF			, 19	, at o`clock "N
CORPORATION N	HE PERSONS. FIRMS AND AMED IN THE TRUSTEE:	CORPORATIONS SERVED BY I S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN Q	ME IS THE IDENTI	ICAL PERSON FIRM O
		Qa	INNECTION HERE	WITH
. .		DAN LINDSE	- ford	any
Subscribed an	d sworn to before me this 20		_	0
5.4	tio	mpreuden	. 19 85.	
/88 AT 1 - V		N at	9-P.	
(SEAL)	0	Notary Public for O	record: Jeal	re
		My commission esp	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 31, 1487
	, Cer	TIFICATE OF MAILING		•
HEREBY CER	STY that I maile	d a true and		
ogether with	Noel Putman	d a true copy of the at the abo	e documents	mentioned
ervice was m	a statement of ade.	the date, time and p	ove Residen	ce address,
TE OF MAILI		<u> </u>	A A	ch Substitued
	NG October 8, 1	985 U.a.C	$n \alpha V M$	h A
CLS# 25498			is a B	roso
CLS# 25498			isa R. Frost	2040

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by Noel Putman and Carolyn Putman, as grantors, to Transamerica Title Insurance Company, as trustee, in favor of Equitable Savings and Loan Association, as beneficiary, recorded July 20, 1979, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, as Volume H79; Page 17227 covering the following-described real property situated

> The E 1/2 of Lot 15, Block 1, FIRST ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

There is a default by the grantors or other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest; the default is: the failure to pay when due the following sums: Monthly installments of \$279.17 each, beginning with August 1, 1984 until paid; plus monthly late charges of \$13.96 each, beginning August 16, 1984, until paid; real property taxes for the 1982-83, 1983-84 and 1984-85 in the sums of \$351.38, \$362.00 and \$456.88, respectively plus penalties and interest; deferred

By reason of said default, the beneficiary or the beneficiary's successor in interest has declared all obligations secured by said trus. deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following: \$26,180.26, with interest thereon at the rate of 12 percent per annum, from July 1, 1984 until paid, plus monthly late charges of \$13.96 each, beginning August 16, 1984, until paid; real property taxes for the years 1982-83, 1983-84 and 1984-85 in the sums of \$351.38, \$362.00 and \$456.88, respectively plus penalties and interest; deferred interest in the sum of \$2,064.14; together with title expense, costs, trustee's fees and attorney's fees incurred herein by reason of said default; c and any further sums advanced by The Benj. Franklin Federal Savings and Loan Association for protection of the above-described real property and its interest E in it.

35 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the beneficiary and trustee or their successors in interest, have elected and do hereby elect to sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the above described property which the grantors had or had the power to convey at the time of the execution of said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantors or their successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee or successor trustee and the reasonable attorneys fees incurred. A notice of default and election to sell has been recorded pursuant to Section 86.735(3), Oregon Revised Statutes.

Said sale will be held on January 29, 1968, at the hour of 10:00 o'clock, A.M., Standard Time as established by Section 187.110, Oregon Revised Statutes, at the following place: The front steps of the Klamath County Courthouse in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place fixed for said sale.

NOTICE IS FURTHEP GIVEN that any person named in Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by curing the above-described defaults and by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), together with costs and trustee's and attorney fees, at any time prior to five days before the date for said sale.

Dated 8/20/35

- Dis Kr Agen-

STATE OF OREGON County of Multhomah

)

I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above-named trustee and that the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original Trustee's Notice of Sale.

lue (MUDor)

Valerie T. Auerbach, OSB# 84158 Attorney for said Trustee

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: NIEHAUS, HANNA, MURPHY, GREEN, OSAKA & DUNN Attention: Garalynn D. Weitzel Benj. Franklin Plaza, Suite 1111 One Southwest Columbia Portland, Oregon 97258

STATE OF OREGON. County of Klamath 83.

....

Filed for record at request of

at	s <u>10th</u> day of <u>1an</u> A.D., 2:59 o'clock P M and du	ly recorded
an Vol	<u>w36</u> of <u>linrtsages</u> Page _ Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk By	the second secon
Fee.	\$13.72	Deputy

1

592